
ASSESSORS' HANDBOOK SECTION 506, 
PROPERTY TAX AUDITS AND AUDIT PROGRAM 

Interested Parties Meeting, December 10, 2014 

+Attendees  
Name  Organization Email Address Telephone  

Mary Conde Sacramento County Assessor's Office condema@saccounty.net 916-876-6925 
Jaime Kirkpatrick Placer County Assessor's Office jkirkpat@placer.ca.gov 530-889-4337 
Michele Brown BOE—Member Runner's Office michele.brown@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 
Yvette Stowers BOE—Member Yee's Office yvette.stowers@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 
Robert Tucker BOE—Legal Department robert.tucker@boe.ca.gov  916-322-0437 
Leslie Ang BOE—Legal Department leslie.ang@boe.ca.gov 916-323-9856 
David Yeung BOE—Property Tax Department david.yeung@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3334 
Benjamin Tang BOE—Property Tax Department benjamin.tang@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3391 
Diane Yasui BOE—Property Tax Department diane.yasui@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3424 
Patty Lumsden BOE—Property Tax Department patricia.lumsden@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3383 
John Louden BOE—Property Tax Department john.louden@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3445 
Barry Frazier BOE—Property Tax Department barry.frazier@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3416 
Sherrie Kinkle BOE—Property Tax Department sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3363 
    
PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   
Camille Dixon BOE—Chairman Horton's Office camille.dixon@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4154 
Neil Shah BOE—Vice Chair Steel's Office neil.shah@boe.ca.gov 310-377-8016 
Bradley Snowball San Bernardino County Assessor's Office bsnowball@asr.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6668 
Michael Lebeau Cahill-Davis & O'Neall mtl@cahilldavis.com 213-896-9136 
Mark Hashima Los Angeles County Assessor's Office mhashima@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Art Barela Los Angeles County Assessor's Office abarela@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Cora Go Viado Los Angeles County Assessor's Office cviado@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Essam Morcos Los Angeles County Assessor's Office emorcos@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Mike Lacanilao Los Angeles County Assessor's Office mlacanilao@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Rick King Los Angeles County Assessor's Office rking@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Sheryl Taylor Los Angeles County Assessor's Office staylor@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Hank Smith Los Angeles County Assessor's Office hsmith@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Ira Lichtman Los Angeles County Assessor's Office ilichtman@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Rafi Nazarian Los Angeles County Assessor's Office rnazarian@assessor.lacounty.gov  
Ann Takemoto Ventura County Assessor's Office ann.takemoto@ventura.org 805-477-1528 
Dave Garvin San Bernardino County Assessor's Office dgarvin@asr.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6680 


